

10/22/2021

Notice of Public Hearing On Proposed 2022 Budget Fairmount Fire Protection District

Notice is hereby given that the proposed budgets for the Fairmount Fire Protection District general fund and volunteer firefighter pension fund for fiscal year 2022 ("2022 Budgets") have been submitted to the Board of Directors of the Fairmount Fire Protection District. Copies of the proposed 2022 Budgets are on file in the administrative office of the Fairmount Fire Protection District, located at 4755 Isabell Street, Golden, Colorado, where the proposed 2022 Budgets will be available for public inspection beginning October 28, 2021 between the hours of 8:00 am and 4:00 p.m. Monday through Friday. Due to the pandemic, Staff is requesting that you make an appointment prior to coming to the administrative office. Staff can be reached at 303-279-2928 or 303-968-9745.

The Board of Directors of the Fairmount Fire Protection District will hold a public hearing to consider the adoption of the 2022 Budgets on November 10, 2021 at 4:00 p.m. at its administrative office located at 4755 Isabell Street, Golden, Colorado.

Any interested elector of the Fairmount Fire Protection District may file or register any objections thereto at any time prior to the final adoption of the proposed 2022 Budgets.

Robert L. Wilson II, Chairman Fairmount Fire Protection District

Published October 28, 2021 Golden Transcript

Also posted online at: <u>www.fairmountfire.org</u>



